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Tariff Notice No. 1977 / 175-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 
Rates of Duty 

Normal I Other 
Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

-----+----7--------------------------------:------------i---
44969 34.02.000 

44968 34. 02. 000 

44970 34. 02.000 

45005 38 . 11. 028 
44971 38.19.297 

45037 38.19.297 

45038 39 .07 .396 

44985 40. 09. 011 

45068 40. 09. 011 

45058 40. 10. 005 

44974 46.05.002 

44570 59.12.009 

45016 74.03.001 

44548 74.03.031 

45017 74.07.005 

45055 82.05.018 

45047 83.01.008 

45019 84.17.101 

45020 84.18.129 

45022 84.19 .059 
45021 84.19 .059 

45023 84. 24. 049 
45025 84.30.003 

45024 84. 30. 003 

45043 84 .45. 029 

44976 "84.47.039 

45026 

44999 
45034 
45027 

44991 

45032 

84.47.039 

84.56.001 
84.59.148 
85.14.022 

85.22.202 

90.24.019 

Crodamac 1 CA water soluble acetate salt of a tallow acid primary amine, used 
as a surface active agent in the preparation of engine degreasing compounds 

Crodamine lT being a primary amine derived from tallow acid and used as a 
surface activator or chemical intermediate with a wide range of industrial 
applications 

DI Crodamine IT is a secondary amine derived from tallow acid, main use being 
in the preparation of cationic bitumen emulsions 

"Zoecon Pherotrap" and caps, being a codling moth attractant . . . . 
Genapol PMS, a raw material with pearl lustre properties, for the manufacture 

of shampoos and cleansers used in cosmetics 
Mold Wiz Int-54 and Int-280, an internal release (lubricant) and anti-static agent 

in the moulding of resin or rubber compound 
Plastic Kadova cheese moulds, liners and lid liners, used for manufacture of 

specialised cheeses 
Goodyear longrun irrigation hose, 36.5 mm (3 in.), 104.25 mm (4t in.), 114 mm 

(4t in.), 122.6 mm (5 in.) I.D., 201.3 metres (660 ft) 
Hoses in-diameters of153 mm (6 in.) or larger, in lengths greater than 3.05 metres, 

for pumping ironsand slurry 
Belting exceeding 126.875 cm (50 in.) in width, used for limespreaders, carriage 

of meat, etc. 
White Cellulose Wadding 2 ply 229.6 mm (9 in.) wide and Blue Cellulose Wadding 

2 ply 243 mm (9t in.) wide, for use in the manufacture of sanitary towels 
Cambric gummed tape, being a cambric base coated with glue used in the 

joining of the base paper before going through a hot pitch bath 
Rectangular copper strip in coils 7 mm x 16 s.w.g., for the manufacture of 

contacts and terminals for electrical equipment 
Brass nail wire 2.065 mm (0.080 in.) diameter and below, for the manufacture 

of brass nails 
Low finned type copper tubing of various dimensions, used in the manufacture 

of heat exchangers, water cooling condensers, evaporating and centrifugal 
water chillers 

3 and 4 wing, tungsten carbide blade rock drilling bits, for use in water well 
drilling, mineral investigation drilling and foundation drilling 

"Zenith lock 507'', peculiar to use with Zenith gear used for reception/enquiry 
windows, showcases, cocktail cabinets, etc. 

One piece GLATT cupboard fluid bed dryer type TF-30, used for drying 
chemically processed slurry formed from Solanum Poroporo leaves 

Two piece rotary drum vacuum filters, type AMATEX 3X5 filter area 4.3 m 2 , 

used for extraction of Glycocides from Solanum (Poroporo) leaves 
L.F.A. overwrapping machine for wrapping biscuit products . . . . 
Nagema EW2 Cut and Wrapp machine, used for cutting and wrapping con

fectionary 
K.M.C. speed wheel cultivators . . . . . . . . . . . . 
One fully reconditioned CLATT Model TR fluid bed dryer, for the production 

of compressed tablets such as smokers and peppermints 
One Manesty station compressed tablets machine, for the production of com

·pressed tablets such as smokers and peppermints 
Pearson Model 254 mm (10 in.) x 7 mm (t in.) Hydraulic Guillotine, used for 

cutting metal plate 
Interwood HEP Electric Hydraulic Multi-platen Press, used for veneering and 

bonding plastic laminates to particle board or other substrate material 
"Rye" HCT 60 Edge Trimming machine, for trimming shaped or straight panels 

of timber 
Sand reclamation unit, to reclaim chemically bonded Foundry sand .. 
Fibreglass Moulding Unit . . . . . . . . . . 
Nakamichi 610 control Preamplifier, to facilitate the manufacture of sub-

masters for music cassette production 
Goring Kerr Metal Detectors Type S.S., for detecting metal objects in carpet 

prior to shearing operation 
Motometer pressure recorders, for petrol and diesel engines .. 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Pree* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free"' 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.3 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.1 
10.1 

10.2 
10.1 

10.1 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 November 1977. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material use in manufacture; 
{c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 13th day of October 1977. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


