THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/175—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
44969	34.02.000	Crodamac 1 CA water soluble acetate salt of a tallow acid primary amine, used	Free*	Free*	10.8
44968	34.02.000	as a surface active agent in the preparation of engine degreasing compounds Crodamine 1T being a primary amine derived from tallow acid and used as a surface activator or chemical intermediate with a wide range of industrial	Free*	Free*	10.
44970	34.02.000	applications DI Crodamine 1T is a secondary amine derived from tallow acid, main use being in the preparation of cationic bitumen emulsions	Free*	Free*	10.8
45005 44971	38.11.028 38.19.297	"Zoecon Pherotrap" and caps, being a codling moth attractant Genapol PMS, a raw material with pearl lustre properties, for the manufacture	Free*	Free*	10.3
45037	38.19.297	of shampoos and cleansers used in cosmetics Mold Wiz Int-54 and Int-280, an internal release (lubricant) and anti-static agent in the moulding of resin or rubber compound	Free*	Free*	10.
45038	39.07.396	Plastic Kadova cheese moulds, liners and lid liners, used for manufacture of specialised cheeses	Free*		10.3
44985	40.09.011	Goodyear longrun irrigation hose, 36.5 mm (3 in.), 104.25 mm ($4\frac{1}{8}$ in.), 114 mm ($4\frac{1}{2}$ in.), 122.6 mm (5 in.) I.D., 201.3 metres (660 ft)	Free*		
45068	40.09.011	Hoses in diameters of 153 mm (6 in.) or larger, in lengths greater than 3.05 metres, for pumping ironsand slurry	Free*		
45058 44974	40.10.005	Belting exceeding 126.875 cm (50 in.) in width, used for limespreaders, carriage of meat, etc. White Cellulose Wadding 2 ply 229.6 mm (9 in.) wide and Blue Cellulose Wadding	Free*	,	
44570	59.12.009	2 ply 243 mm (9½ in.) wide, for use in the manufacture of sanitary towels Cambric gummed tape, being a cambric base coated with glue used in the	Free*	Free*	10.2
45016	74.03.001	joining of the base paper before going through a hot pitch bath Rectangular copper strip in coils 7 mm × 16 s.w.g., for the manufacture of	Free*	Free*	10.2
44548	74.03.031	contacts and terminals for electrical equipment Brass nail wire 2.065 mm (0.080 in.) diameter and below, for the manufacture	Free*		
45017	74.07.005	of brass nails Low finned type copper tubing of various dimensions, used in the manufacture of heat exchangers, water cooling condensers, evaporating and centrifugal	Free*	Free*	10.2
45055	82.05.018	water chillers 3 and 4 wing, tungsten carbide blade rock drilling bits, for use in water well drilling, mineral investigation drilling and foundation drilling	Free*	Free*	10.2
45047	83.01.008	"Zenith lock 507", peculiar to use with Zenith gear used for reception/enquiry windows, showcases, cocktail cabinets, etc.	Free*		
45019	84.17.101	One piece GLATT cupboard fluid bed dryer type TF-30, used for drying chemically processed slurry formed from Solanum Poroporo leaves	Free*	Free*	10.2
45020	84.18.129	Two piece rotary drum vacuum filters, type AMATEX 3X5 filter area 4.3 m ² , used for extraction of Glycocides from Solanum (Poroporo) leaves	Free*	Free*	10.2
45022 45021	84.19.059 84.19.059	L.F.A. overwrapping machine for wrapping biscuit products Nagema EW2 Cut and Wrapp machine, used for cutting and wrapping confectionary	Free* Free*	Free*	10.1 10.1
45023 45025	84.24.049 84.30.003	K.M.C. speed wheel cultivators	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.1
45024	84.30.003	of compressed tablets such as smokers and peppermints One Manesty station compressed tablets machine, for the production of compressed tablets such as smokers and peppermints	Free*	Free*	10.1
45043	84.45.029	Pearson Model 254 mm (10 in.) × 7 mm (¼ in.) Hydraulic Guillotine, used for cutting metal plate	Free*	Free*	10.2
44976	84.47.039	Interwood HEP Electric Hydraulic Multi-platen Press, used for veneering and bonding plastic laminates to particle board or other substrate material	Free*	Free*	10.2
45026	84.47.039	"Rye" HCT 60 Edge Trimming machine, for trimming shaped or straight panels of timber	Free*	Free*	10.2
44999 45034 45027	84.56.001 84.59.148 85.14.022	Sand reclamation unit, to reclaim chemically bonded Foundry sand Fibreglass Moulding Unit	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.2
44991	85.22.202	Goring Kerr Metal Detector's Type S.S., for detecting metal objects in carpet prior to shearing operation	Free*	Free*	10.2
45032	90.24.019	Motometer pressure recorders, for petrol and diesel engines	Free* *or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 November 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material use in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of October 1977.